## NEWS RELEASE

## From the Brodhead Watershed Association

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For More Information Contact: Rob Sedwin Email: <u>brodheadwatershed@verizon.net; robsed@ptd.net</u> Phone: 570 236 1118

Monday, January 18, 2010

The Brodhead Watershed Association (BWA) is pleased to announce the Borough of East Stroudsburg has become BWA Adopt A Stream Site Sponsor.



At last night's, East Stroudsburg Council meeting Patricia Kennedy (center), BWA Vice President, presented Mayor Armand Martinelli (left) and Borough President Roger DeLarco (right) with a plaque commemorating the borough's affiliation with the BWA.



Pat Kennedy stated, "We are delighted and proud that East Stroudsburg supports the BWA's clean water programs. The Borough's support along with all but four of the municipalities within the watershed have become Adopt A Stream Site members of the BWA. We are hoping the 4 other municipalities that have not stepped up for this honor will do so in time for our 20<sup>th</sup> anniversary celebration at the end of September this year." She also mentioned "the importance of this commitment by the Borough in recognizing the significance of the watershed as a rich natural resource."

By becoming members of the BWA, East Stroudsburg will be supporting the efforts of the BWA to maintain the quality of the waterways within the Brodhead Watershed. The streams of the Brodhead Watershed finalize their journey from the Pocono Plateau through East Stroudsburg to the Delaware River.

Brodhead Watershed Association The is а non-profit environmental organization formed in 1989. BWA is dedicated to protecting and preserving water resources and the environment of the Brodhead watershed and the water quality of the Brodhead, Cherry, Marshalls, McMichael, Paradise and Pocono creeks and their tributaries. In the BWA assists municipalities, residents, addition, businesses and groups with protecting natural resources through education, workshops, seminars, public programs, stream monitoring and baseline data collection.

To join the BWA, or for more information, visit <u>www.brodheadwatershed.org</u>, call 839-1120, or email brodheadwatershed@verizon.net.